

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: September 19, 2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing Grantee Code: 2AOUZ

Continental Automotive Technologies GmbH ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, **Continental Automotive Systems, Inc.** is our designated U.S. affiliated company for service of process for the FCC applications. Continental Automotive Technologies GmbH accepts to maintain an affiliated company for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Continental Automotive Systems, Inc. accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. affiliated company for service of process for the FCC applications.

Designated Continental USA affiliated company Information:

Name: Continental Automotive Systems, Inc. FRN: 0022069249 Contact Person: Mark Kenney Address: 1 Continental Dr, Auburn Hills, Michigan, USA 48326 Tel.: (248) 393-5300 Email: Mark.Kenney@continental.com

Mark Lontinental Automotive 1 Continental Dr

Continental 3 Auburn Hills, Michigan, USA 48326

Applicant Information: Company Name: Continental Automotive Technologies GmbH Grantee Code: 2AOUZ FRN: 0026981423 Contact Name: Bettina Christ Address: VDO-Strasse 1, 64832, Babenhausen, Germany Tel.: +49 6073 12-3647 Email: bettina.christ@continental.com

3 Chint



Continental Automotive Technologies GmbH VDO-Straße 1 64832 Babenhauser